RESOLUTION NO. _____-2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH W-T GROUP, LLC, FOR A COMPREHENSIVE UPDATE OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT'S ADA TRANSITION PLAN, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$200,000.00, TO BE PAID USING FUNDING AWARDED UNDER THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA), AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY AMENDMENTS WITH W-T GROUP, LLC, RELATED TO THE USE OF THESE FUNDS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, is hereby authorized to execute an Agreement, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with W-T Group, LLC, for a comprehensive update of the Urban County Government's ADA Transition Plan.

Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed \$200,000.00, is hereby authorized for

payment to W-T Group, LLC, from account # 3230-707101-71299, pursuant to the terms

of the Agreement.

Section 3 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, is hereby authorized to execute any necessary amendments to the Agreement with W-T Group, LLC, related to the use of these funds.

Section 4 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0859-23:BGS:X:\Cases\GENERAL\23-LE0001\LEG\00791710.DOCX